
 

Confirmation class schedule, 2025-2026 updated 
Date Plan 

Sunday, September 14: Rally Day Introduction and welcome 

**Wednesday, September 17, 6-8pm Table Talk: Parents, mentors, students 
for meal and meeting 

Sundays, September 21 and 28,  
9:30am 

Class in Sunday School 

Sunday, October 5, 9:30am Game/Activity/Speaker 

Sunday, October 12, 9:30am Baking/craft day 

***Saturday, October 18: Fun event Hay Ride at McClains 

Sunday, October 19 and 26, 9:30am Class in Sunday School  

**Wednesday, October 22, 6:30-8pm Table Talk: Parents, mentors, students 
for meal and meeting 

Sunday, November 2, 9:30am All Saints’ Day all church event and 
coffee 

Sunday, November 9, 9:30am Game/Activity/Speaker 

Sunday, November 16, 9:30am Christmas craft and photo 

***Friday, November 21 Service and 
youth fundraiser event 

Poultry Bingo at Kandiyohi Community 
Center–students and parents (mentors 
are invited too!) 

Sunday, November 23, 9:30am Christmas program practice 

Sunday, November 30, 9:30am Christmas program practice 

**Wednesdays, December 3 & 10:  
Attend Advent meal (6-7) & worship 
(7-7:45) 

Dec. 3 at Tripolis, Confirmation 
students will help serve meal;  
Dec. 10 at Ebenezer–attend meal & 
worship 

Sunday, December 7, 9:30am Christmas program practice 

Sunday, December 14, 9:30am Christmas program 

Sunday, December 21, 28 No Sunday School or class 

Sunday, January 4, 9:30am Game/Activity/Speaker 

Sunday, January 11 and 18: 9:30am Class in Sunday School  



 

Sunday, January 25, 9:30am All-church Sunday School and coffee 

Sunday, February 1, 9:30am Game/Activity/Speaker 

Wednesday, Feb. 4, 6:30-8pm Table Talk: Parents, mentors, students 
for meal and meeting 

Sunday, February 8, 9:30am Class in Sunday School  

Sunday, February 15, 9:30am Alleluia craft and decorating 

Wednesdays, Feb. 18, 25, March 4, 
11, 18, 25: Lenten services 7pm 

Some of these Wednesdays may 
include a congregational meal; TBD. 

Sunday, February 22, 9:30am Class in Sunday School  

Sunday, March 1, 9:30am Game/Activity/Speaker 

Sunday, March 8, 15, and 22, 9:30am Class in Sunday School 

Sunday, March 29 Palm Sunday–singing and 
processional 

Thursday, April 2 (Maundy Thursday, 
Ebenezer) 7pm 

Please attend worship at 7pm 

Friday, April 3 (Good Friday, Tripolis) 
Gather at 6:15 for a run-through; 
worship at 7. 

Plan to have a leadership role as a 
reader or acolyte.  

Sunday, April 5, 7:30, 9:30, 11 Easter 

Sunday, April 12 and 19, 9:30am Class in Sunday School  

**Wednesday, April 15: Confirmands 
and mentors only (Dom, Cody, Brady) 
6-7:30pm 

Meal and work on faith statements and 
presentations with mentors 

**Wednesday, April 22, 6-7:30pm 
Confirmands present; other students 
and congregation members attend 

Confirmation presentations and 
dessert (and review/rehearsal for 
Sunday) 

Sunday, April 26 11am (pictures, prep 
at 10) 

Confirmation Sunday for Brady, Cody, 
& Dom 

Sundays May 4, 11, 17, 9:30am Class in Sunday School 
 


